507724988 01/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7772133

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUGUANG LAI	01/31/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XIAMEN YANGCHANGSHENG SILICONE RUBBER PRODUCTS CO., LTD.		
Street Address: ROOM 807, NO. 273,LINGXIA WEST ROAD, HULI DISTRICT			
City:	XIAMEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29836500		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16175801293

Email: qianqianwu2016@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: QIANQIAN WU
Address Line 1: 64 BANK ST

Address Line 4: ABINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02351

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FX-2022074D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIANQIAN WU
SIGNATURE:	/Qianqian Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2023

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASGMT#page1.tif

PATENT 507724988 REEL: 062553 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket Number	FX-2022074D			
Title of Invention	Water Bottle Cap			
	, I believe that I am the original inventor or an the application identified by the title above.	original joint inve	entor (referred to as ASSIGNOF	telow) of a claimed
WHEREAS,	Xiamen Yangchangshei	ng Silicone Ri	ibber Products Co., Ltd.	
having a po	stal address of Room 807, No. 273,Lin	gxia West Ro	ad, Huli District, Xiamen,	China
(referred to	as ASSIGNEE below) desires to acquire the e	ntire right, title, a	and interest in and to the same	in the United States;
ASSIGNOR said inventidivision, con	N, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considents, by these presents does sell, assign and to for and application throughout the United Station, continuation-in-part, reexamination, at examination thereof.	ransfer unto AS States of Ameri	SIGNEE, the entire right, title ca, including any and all patent	, and interest in and to is granted on any
prosecution additional do further consi- communical ASSIGNOR' be required of encompasse heirs, execut	IGNOR hereby agrees to execute any docume and maintenance of said application or any old acuments that may be required to affirm the rigideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without furtie to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request docust possession or control, and to provide further of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, mad within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGN tors, administrators and other legal representations.	her patent applic phts of ASSIGNE ther consideratio ments and inforr assurances and taintenance and OR's obligations tives.	ations in the United States for a E in and to sald invention and in and at ASSIGNEE's expense nation concerning the inventior I testimony on behalf of ASSIG defense of any patent application under this instrument shall ext	said invention, including application, all without in the interior of the inte
referred to at use and behi	IGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Co bove to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the boof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE batent may be granted, as fully and entirely as been made.	entire right, title : 's legal represer	and interest in and to the same statives and successors, to the	, for ASSIGNEE's sole full end of the term for
	GNOR authorizes Practitioners associated wit sent needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Pr			
LEGAL NAM	ME OF ASSIGNOR			
Assignor:	Fuguang Lai	X	4/26/22 Date:	×
Signature: _	/ Fuguang Lai /	X		
***********			***************************************	

RECORDED: 01/31/2023

PATENT REEL: 062553 FRAME: 0316